505934214 02/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5980933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENICHI NINOMIYA	02/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOMANS INC.
Street Address:	28-6 YOYOGI 3-CHOME, SHIBUYA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	151-0053

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7454259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)761-2375

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037614100

Email: admin@mcginniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCGINN I.P. LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 8321 OLD COURTHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USH.023DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN M. MCGINN
SIGNATURE:	/Sean M. McGinn/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=USH.023DIV#page1.tif source=USH.023DIV#page2.tif

PATENT 505934214 REEL: 051920 FRAME: 0976

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR: Kenichi Ninomiya

6-14, Seijo 2-chome, Setagaya-ku,

Tokyo 157-0066, Japan

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), invented and owns 100% of a certain new and useful invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION:

ARTICLE DESIGN SUPPORT SYSTEM AND METHOD AND MEDIUM STORING PROGRAM FOR ARTICLE DESIGN

(U.S. Patent No. 7,454,259 issued on November 18, 2008)

AND WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE Domans Inc.

28-6 Yoyogi 3-chome, Shibuya-ku

Tokyo, Japan 151-0053

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and confirmed, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States Patent obtained therefor on any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent obtained therefor on any continuation,

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of U. S. Patent No. 7,454,259 Docket No. 6-033PC/US

division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for may be granted, as full and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

DATE OF SIGNING:	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 25 day of february, 2020
ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE:	4
	By: Kenichi NINOMIYA
WITNESSES:	
: tanana	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/25/2020